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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 15 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 12 November, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC15112411 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000
(CONCESSIONS* for horses with L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Start Level 11+ in their Last 5 Starts

NOT ELIGIBLE: Horses with a Max Win Level 8+ in their Last 5 Starts
ALSO ELIGIBLE: L10+ (HWOE $40,000+) with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 and a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible
Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at this meeting and have not gained a start.

*Concessions Allowed: Novice Driver & Fillies & Mares.
**Novice Driver and Mares Concessions apply for race eligibility only and not for the barrier draw.

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

(Race Level 8). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

HIGH PRICE / L9 (35,345.25) Garry Sayers No Driver Listed 9,995.14 FT (1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPC15112411)

OTIS / L12 (76,989.61) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 9,749.04 FT (1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112410)

ROBBIE EASTON NZ /L12 (70,467.47) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 7,814.76 FT

ZEPHYRA / L10 (42,750.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7,630.43 FT (1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112403),(3-GPC151
12411),(4-GPM15112410),(5-GPM15112405)

SPICEY MAJOR / L7 (19,357.50) Gary Hall Jnr Gary Hall Jnr 7,500.00 FT

SOHO GIGOLO / L10 (42,505.04) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 7,252.00 FT (1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPC151
12411)

ROCK ME OVER/ L15 (185,810.00) Matthew Scott Aiden De Campo 6,885.46 FT (1-GPM15112410),(2-GPC15112411)

CHIVALRY NZ/L10 (42,750.00) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 6,298.55 FT (1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112403)

MAJOR MANHATTAN / L6 (15,746.25) Lisa Walton Mitchell Miller 6,214.17 FT

MAJIC BAY / L8 (25,872.00) Jeremy Thornton Corey Peterson 4,966.22 FT (1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112408),(3-GPC151
12411)

MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ /L9 (34,499.00) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 4,081.63 FT Engaged PINJARA 11/11/2024 /
(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112413)

LOMBO MITCHINSON / L8 (26,464.49) Michael Blakemore Aiden De Campo 3,866.01 FT (1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112408)

TOMMY WATERHOUSE NZ / L10 (40,906.25) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 3,844.96 FT (1-GPM15112410),(2-GPC15112411),(3-GPM151
12409)

MAGNUS VICTOR/ L10 (42,374.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 3,612.51 FT (1-GPM15112410),(2-GPC15112411)

ROCKANDROLLARTIST / L10 (46,874.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 3,511.74 FT

MIKIS PRIDE /L3 (3,375.00) Mike Reed Emily Suvaljko 3,180.04 FT

AWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / L11 (67,712.37) Matthew Scott Kyle Harper 2,810.10 FT

MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ /L11 (56,797.77) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr NS 2,717.21 FT (1-GPM15112413),(2-GPC15112411)

ME FLASH / L10 (48,374.25) Shane Steele Shane Steele 2,332.96 FT

MEGA MACH /L8 (30,022.25) Jason Woodworth Chris Voak 1,451.64 FT (1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112413)

MIDDLEPAGE / L15 (105,973.78) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 1,395.90 FT (1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112410)

MR FANTASTIC NZ / L12 (71,587.74) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko NS  1,060.80 FT

YANKEE LINCOLN NZ /L10 (52,387.50) Giles Inwood Aiden De Campo 942.00 FT Engaged GLPARK 12/11/2024 /
(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112408)

FIREROCKFIREROLL / L13 (99,045.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 922.20 FT (1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112410)

24

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM15112401 2YO MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

2YO 2YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

(Race Level 5). PBD/MW. 2130 metres.

Hcp

Other Engagements
& Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

N
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

WHEN IN VEGAS / L3 (3,375.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 18,900.68 FT
MAD MONDAY /L2 (2,250.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 14,931.94 FT
MAJOR DISCO / L2 (2,250.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 13,272.53 FT
WICKED LOVER /L2 (1,590.18) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 11,409.85 FT
FABULOUS DREAM NZ /L2 (2,250.00) Mike Reed Emily Suvaljko 10,309.32 FT
LADIESHAVTIME NZ /L2 (1,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 10,219.68 FT
TWILIGHT TANGO / L2 (1,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 8,064.35 FT
CAPTAINS CREEK NZ /L2 (1,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 6,727.36 FT
MY HAMMER DOWN NZ /L2 (1,125.00) Michael Brennan Gary Hall Jnr 6,600.00 FT
SHES ALL GO/ L1 (0.00) Tracey Reed Kyle Harper 5,540.00 FT

10
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 15 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 12 November, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM15112402 3YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

3YO Fillies
3YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 7). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5%

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

0 N O g b~ W N =

11
12
13

15

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

ATLANTIC GEM /L6 (16,875.00)

LION QUEEN /L6 (15,750.00)

COPY CAT QUEEN /L7 (22,500.00)
SOHO HONEY RIDER / L6 (14,249.75)
MISS HEPBURN / L8 (29,250.00)
RELATIVELY ARMA / L6 (15,374.75)
XCEPTIONAL ARMA / L10 (40,500.00)
BONNE AMOUR / L6 (12,646.30)
LADY CAMEL / L4 (6,750.00)

NASE VIRA /L5 (9,000.00)
HEARTOFAHLIA / L3 (4,500.00)

LUCI KANE / L3 (5,625.00)

SOHO VESPER LIND / L6 (14,497.50)
WORLD SECRET /L7 (19,004.80)
SHES VICTORIOUS NZ /L1 (0.00)

15

Ryan Bell

Mike Reed
Aiden De Campo
Kim Prentice
Aiden De Campo
Colin Brown
Colin Brown
Ryan Bell
Donald Harper
Dylan Egerton-Green
David Young
Kevin Keys

Kim Prentice

Kat Warwick
Michael Brennan

Kyle Symington
Emily Suvaljko
Aiden De Campo
No Driver Listed
Aiden De Campo
Deni Roberts
Maddison Brown
Kyle Symington
Donald Harper
Dylan Egerton-Green
Aiden De Campo
No Driver Listed
Gary Hall Jnr
Chris Lewis
Gary Hall Jnr

61,337.93
40,314.51
23,885.46
20,121.75
18,905.76
18,203.63
16,530.53
14,451.11
11,519.55
11,141.69
10,839.06
9,739.62
9,406.71
7,356.15
2,070.00

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

GPM15112403 4YO CHAMPIONSHIP (G3) MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $50,000.00 - 1st - $29,000.00, 2nd - $9,000.00, 3rd - $4,625.00, 4th - $2,375.00, 5th - $1,500.00, Unplaced - $500.00.

4Y0 4YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

The winner of this race automatically qualifies for the GOLDEN NUGGET Friday 13 December subject to nominating.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). RBD. 2130 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty — L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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15
16

17
18

20

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

SORRIDERE / L11 (66,375.00)
SKYLORD / L10 (50,625.00)

SOHO FIRESTONE / L10 (46,125.00)
SKYLOU NZ / L11 (68,625.00)

IM THE BLACK FLASH NZ / L11 (66,375.00)

THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L9 (32,625.00)
ROLLING FIRE / L10 (52,875.00)
ROCK ARTIST / L10 (42,750.00)
LOUIE DIOR /L9 (39,375.00)
LUSAKA NZ /L12 (73,125.00)

OK BOOMER NZ/L10 (54,187.50)

PEACEFUL /L9 (36,000.00)
TANTABIDDI / L8 (30,374.25)

FRISKY STYX NZ /L8 (31,500.00)
CHACO EAGLE / L6 (13,500.00)
ZEPHYRA /10 (42,750.00)

HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L9 (36,000.00)
CHIVALRY NZ /110 (42,750.00)

MAJIC BAY /L8 (25,872.00)

ELWADDELL /L9 (32,625.00)

20

Aiden De Campo
Jocelyn Young
Kim Prentice
Gary Hall Snr
Gary Hall Snr
Cody Wallrodt
Justin Prentice
Chris Voak
Annie Belton

G F JBond, S A Bond
Lindsay Harper

Jocelyn Young

Kim Prentice

Aiden De Campo
Tonia Stampalia

Dylan Egerton-Green

Dylan Egerton-Green
Lindsay Harper

Jeremy Thornton

Lindsay Harper

Aiden De Campo
Jocelyn Young
Mitchell Miller
Gary Hall Jnr
Gary Hall Jnr
Emily Suvaljko
Justin Prentice
Chris Voak
Kyle Symington
Deni Roberts
Lindsay Harper

Jocelyn Young
Mitchell Miller

Aiden De Campo
Vance Stampalia

Dylan Egerton-Green

Dylan Egerton-Green
Lindsay Harper

Corey Peterson

Lindsay Harper

67,791.96
33,250.86
31,269.15
29,390.63
26,383.50
23,574.69
22,839.31
22,487.86
22,079.48
21,678.53
18,935.54

17,926.43
15,150.42

11,650.20
9,332.02
7,630.43

7,247.04
6,298.55

4,966.22

1,772.34

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112408)

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112413)

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPM15112413)
(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112403)

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112408),(3-GPM151
12410)
(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112403)

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112410)

(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112403),(3-GPC151
12411),(4-GPM15112410),(5-GPM15112405)
(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112408)

(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112403)
(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112408),(3-GPC151
12411)

Engaged GLPARK 12/11/2024 /
(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112403)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 15 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 12 November, 2024 8:30 am

GPM15112404 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

3YO+ Fillies & Mares
L7/11 HWOE LESS THAN $70,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE 70,000+ WITH NO MORE THAN TWO (2) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Preference to L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

Claim

(Race Level 11). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 PENNY BLACK NZ /L10 (41,062.50)

OUR SANDY SHORE /L9 (37,125.00)

PEACEFUL / L9 (36,000.00)

SOHO SERAPHINE /L10 (51,750.00)

FLEUR DU MAQUIS / L11 (65,540.71)

a B~ W N

SISTA SAMMY NZ /L9 (36,075.00)
REBLINE / L8 (31,228.00)
VALHALLA MISS / L8 (26,775.47)
ZEPHYRA /L10 (42,750.00)

© © N O

10 POCKET THE CHANGE NZ /L8 (31,500.00)
11 SISTER ACT NZ /L9 (32,611.00)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
12 ZARA TINDALL NZ / L7 (20,999.00)
13 OUR LADY JEN /L7 (22,497.75)
14 UNLUCKY /L7 (20,506.00)
15 RECOVER LOVER/ L7 (22,497.00)
16 SUNSHINE SWIFT /L7 (19,071.37)

16

Michael Young
Colin Brown
Jocelyn Young
Kim Prentice

Bianca Ashcroft

G F JBond, S ABond
Dylan Egerton-Green
Craig Hynam

Dylan Egerton-Green

Ryan Bell
Jeremy Thornton

Michael Brennan
Dylan Egerton-Green
Lindsay Harper
Hayden Reeves
Shane Steele

Gary Hall Jnr
Maddison Brown
Jocelyn Young
Mitchell Miller
Kyle Harper

Deni Roberts

Dylan Egerton-Green
No Driver Listed
Dylan Egerton-Green

Kyle Symington
Corey Peterson

Chris Voak

Dylan Egerton-Green
Lindsay Harper

No Driver Listed
Shane Steele

39,241.13
29,090.99
17,926.43
15,775.31
13,317.00

11,935.50
8,631.76
8,174.36
7,630.43

6,461.46
4,277.89

10,501.66
10,494.38
8,740.51
7,166.58
877.90

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112403)
(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112413),(3-GPM151
12410)
(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112403),(3-GPC151
12411),(4-GPM15112410),(5-GPM15112405)
(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112408)

(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112408)

GPM15112405 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $31,000.00 - 1st - $17,980.00, 2nd - $5,580.00, 3rd - $2,867.50, 4th - $1,472.50, 5th - $930.00, Unplaced - $310.00.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

3YO+ FFA OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 15). PBD/HWOE-GROUPED. 2130 metres.

Claim

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

PINNY TIGER / L15 (131,137.48)
GEE HEZA SPORT NZ /L11 (65,762.50)

N

TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (118,900.23)
STEEL THE SHOW NZ/L15 (125,905.00)
ALCOPONY /L12(78,261.37)

RAGAZZO MACH NZ /L10 (50,881.25)
MACHNIFICENT / L15 (112,551.80)
SOHO DOW JONES / L13 (89,737.50)

o N o o b~ W

9 JAWSOFLINCOLN /L12 (77,955.58)
10 HOPPYS WAY NZ/L12 (76,683.37)
11 ZEPHYRA/L10 (42,750.00)
12 CORDERO /L12 (82,031.20)
13 JASPERVELLABEACH / L15 (109,001.86)

14 HILLVIEW BONDI / L13 (94,290.37)

14

Michael Brennan
G F JBond, S A Bond

Dylan Egerton-Green
G F JBond, S A Bond
Kevin Keys

Mike Reed

Kat Warwick

Kim Prentice

Justin Prentice

Mike Reed

Dylan Egerton-Green
Trevor Wright

Gary Elson

Ryan Bell

Chris Voak
Deni Roberts

Dylan Egerton-Green
Deni Roberts

Ryan Warwick

Emily Suvaljko

Chris Lewis

Mitchell Miller

Gary Hall Jnr

Emily Suvaljko

Dylan Egerton-Green
Kyle Harper

Emily Suvaljko

Kyle Symington

51,757.20
43,637.80

33,377.86
27,868.51
26,885.93
26,400.00
21,057.30
18,074.94

17,136.90
14,436.68
7,630.43
4,876.99
1,910.70

1,712.70

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112413),(3-GPM151
12405)
(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112405)
(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409)
(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12405)
(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112409),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112407)
(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112403),(3-GPC151
12411),(4-GPM15112410),(5-GPM15112405)
(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPM15112410)
(1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112405),(3-GPM151
12407)
(1-GPM15112409),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112405)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 15 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 12 November, 2024 8:30 am

GPM15112406 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $25,000.00 - 1st - $14,500.00, 2nd - $4,500.00, 3rd - $2,312.50, 4th - $1,187.50, 5th - $750.00, Unplaced - $250.00.
3YO+ Conditioned PACE
NOT ELIGIBLE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NOT ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
ALSO ELIGIBLE horses balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $40,000+ (If Eligible)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 14). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

2

15
16

OK BOOMER NZ/L10 (54,187.50) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 18,935.54 FT (1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPM15112413)

JAWSOFLINCOLN / L12 (77,955.58) Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 17,136.90 FT (1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12405)

HOPPYS WAY NZ /L12 (76,683.37) Mike Reed Emily Suvaljko 14,436.68 FT (1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112409),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112407)

GOODFELLAZ / L11 (68,336.25) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 12,256.20 FT (1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112409),(3-GPM151
12406)

ACUTO NZ /L13 (91,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 12,155.80 FT (1-GPM15112409),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12413),(4-GPM15112406)

STAR CASINO NZ / L11 (56,362.50) Ray Williams Ryan Warwick 9,640.14 FT (1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409),(4-GPM15112410)

GALACTIC STAR NZ / L15 (382,439.35) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 8,278.88 FT

THE MIKI TAKER / L13 (93,653.62) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 7,769.03 FT (1-GPM15112409),(2-GPM15112406)

FRANCO ECUADOR NZ / L10 (46,385.99) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 7,721.24 FT (1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409),(4-GPM15112406)

HAMPTON BANNER NZ /L15 (133,674.00) Debra Lewis No Driver Listed 6,517.92 FT

SOHO SANTORINI / L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 6,299.12 FT (1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12410),(4-GPM15112413)

CORDERO / L12 (82,031.20) Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 4,876.99 FT (1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPM15112410)

RASCAL /L15 (100,087.86) Kat Warwick Aiden De Campo 2,029.50 FT (1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112407)

JASPERVELLABEACH / L15 (109,001.86) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 1,910.70 FT (1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112405),(3-GPM151
12407)

ELDAYTONA / L15 (108,711.99) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 1,831.50 FT (1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112407)

HILLVIEW BONDI / L13 (94,290.37) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 1,712.70 FT (1-GPM15112409),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151

12406),(4-GPM15112405)
16
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 15 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 12 November, 2024 8:30 am

GPM15112407 4YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

4YO+ 4YO+ L9+
NO CONCESSION CLAIMS
NE HWOE Less Than $32,500

To be eligible an L15 horse (HWOE $100,000+) must have been a Preferred Eligible Acceptor, other than a Late Nomination, for the FFA (RL15) at this meeting
and been balloted from that race on form.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(Race Level 11). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

© O N O g b~ W N

18
19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27

28
29

30

GEE HEZA SPORT NZ /L11 (65,762.50)

PENNY BLACK NZ /10 (41,062.50)

TO FAST TO SERIOUS / L15 (118,900.23)
RAGAZZO MACH NZ /L10 (50,881.25)
STREET HAWK NZ / L12 (73,687.50)
BELLEZZA NERA /L11 (56,225.24)
MACHNIFICENT /L15 (112,551.80)
RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/L12 (84,319.00)
OK BOOMER NZ/L10 (54,187.50)

VENTURA NZ /L10 (48,375.00)
SOHO DOW JONES / L13 (89,737.50)

JAWSOFLINCOLN / L12 (77,955.58)

SOHO SERAPHINE / L10 (51,750.00)
HOPPYS WAY NZ /112 (76,683.37)

PAUL EDWARD / L10 (54,528.62)
GOODFELLAZ / L11 (68,336.25)

ACUTO NZ/L13 (91,172.50)

SISTA SAMMY NZ /L9 (36,075.00)
LAMANDIER /L11 (61,551.00)
HIGH PRICE / L9 (35,345.25)

STAR CASINO NZ /L11 (56,362.50)
FRANCO ECUADOR NZ/L10 (46,385.99)
SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00)
CHIVALRY NZ /110 (42,750.00)
CORDERO /112 (82,031.20)

RASCAL /L15 (100,087.86)
JASPERVELLABEACH /L15 (109,001.86)

ELDAYTONA /L15 (108,711.99)
HILLVIEW BONDI / L13 (94,290.37)

NAVY STREET / L11 (60,369.87)

30

G F JBond, S A Bond

Michael Young

Dylan Egerton-Green
Mike Reed

G F JBond, S A Bond
Dylan Egerton-Green
Kat Warwick

Jemma Hayman

Lindsay Harper

Gary Hall Jnr

Kim Prentice
Justin Prentice

Kim Prentice
Mike Reed

Dylan Egerton-Green

Debra Lewis
Chris Phatouros

G F JBond, S A Bond
Michael Young
Garry Sayers

Ray Williams
Kim Prentice
Kim Prentice
Lindsay Harper
Trevor Wright

Kat Warwick
Gary Elson

Lindsay Harper
Ryan Bell

Karen Thompson

Deni Roberts

Gary Hall Jnr

Dylan Egerton-Green
Emily Suvaljko

Deni Roberts

Dylan Egerton-Green
Chris Lewis

Emily Suvaljko
Lindsay Harper

Gary Hall Jnr
Mitchell Miller

Gary Hall Jnr

Mitchell Miller
Emily Suvaljko

Dylan Egerton-Green

Chris Lewis
Kyle Symington

Deni Roberts
Gary Hall Jnr
No Driver Listed

Ryan Warwick
Mitchell Miller
Mitchell Miller
Lindsay Harper
Kyle Harper

Aiden De Campo
Emily Suvaljko

Lindsay Harper
Kyle Symington

Emily Suvaljko

43,637.80

39,241.13
33,377.86
26,400.00
24,918.30
23,641.20
21,057.30
20,254.64
18,935.54

18,573.09
18,074.94

17,136.90

15,775.31
14,436.68

13,585.28
12,256.20

12,155.80

11,935.50
10,086.60
9,995.14

9,640.14
7,721.24
6,299.12
6,298.55
4,876.99

2,029.50
1,910.70

1,831.50
1,712.70

1,039.50

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112413),(3-GPM151
12405)
(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112407)
(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112405)

(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPM15112413)
(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409)
(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12405)

(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112409),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112407)
(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112409)

(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112409),(3-GPM151
12406)
(1-GPM15112409),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12413),(4-GPM15112406)
(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112413)

(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPC15112411)
(1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409),(4-GPM15112410)
(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409),(4-GPM15112406)
(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12410),(4-GPM15112413)
(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112403)
(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112408),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPM15112410)
(1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112405),(3-GPM151
12407)
(1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112409),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112405)
(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12413)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 15 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 12 November, 2024 8:30 am

GPM15112408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)

ALSO ELIGIBLE: 4YO+ horses with a HWOE of $40,000+ and WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+) for field selection only.

(Race Level 9). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5%

Hcp
Mark

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L9 (32,625.00)
2 VEGAS STRIP NZ /L8 (31,500.00)
3 TANTABIDDI /L8 (30,374.25)

4 FRISKY STYX NZ /L8 (31,500.00)
5 HIGH PRICE / L9 (35,345.25)

6 GOV STARZZZ /L8 (26,160.62)

7 TORPEDO ROCK / L10 (44,633.37)
8 SOHO GIGOLO / L10 (42,505.04)

9 HALE SAINT LOUIE NZ /L9 (36,000.00)
10 TRAVELBAN /L8 (29,249.25)

11 POCKET THE CHANGE NZ /L8 (31,500.00)
12 MAJIC BAY /L8 (25,872.00)

13 SISTERACT NZ /L9 (32,611.00)

14 LOMBO MITCHINSON / L8 (26,464.49)
15 ILLAWONG MUSTANG /L9 (39,441.00)
16 GALAXY WARRIOR /L9 (36,000.00)

17 ELWADDELL /L9 (32,625.00)

18 YANKEE LINCOLN NZ/L10 (52,387.50)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
19 WAVERIDER /L7 (24,750.00)
20 SWANBOURNE SPUNK /L7 (19,858.62)

20

Cody Wallrodt
G F JBond, S A Bond
Kim Prentice

Aiden De Campo
Garry Sayers

Cliff Woodworth

Chris Beckett
Glenn Elliott

Dylan Egerton-Green
Kat Warwick

Ryan Bell

Jeremy Thornton

Jeremy Thornton
Michael Blakemore
Dylan Egerton-Green
Simon Lowings

Lindsay Harper

Giles Inwood

Ryan Bell

Jeremy Thornton

Emily Suvaljko
Deni Roberts
Mitchell Miller

Aiden De Campo
No Driver Listed

Trent Wheeler

Emily Suvaljko
Gary Hall Jnr

Dylan Egerton-Green
Trent Wheeler

Kyle Symington

Corey Peterson

Corey Peterson
Aiden De Campo
Dylan Egerton-Green
Gary Hall Jnr
Lindsay Harper

Aiden De Campo

Kyle Symington

Corey Peterson

23,574.69
20,210.85
15,150.42

11,650.20
9,995.14

8,141.60

7,269.47
7,252.00

7,247.04
6,776.86

6,461.46
4,966.22

4,277.89
3,866.01
3,378.39
1,833.93
1,772.34

942.00

27,372.74
4,327.85

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112408)

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112408),(3-GPM151
12410)
(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112403)

(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPC15112411)
(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112408),(3-GPM151
12413)

(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112408)

(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPC151
12411)
(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112408)

Engaged PINJARA 11/11/2024 |
(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410)
(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112408)

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112408),(3-GPC151
12411)
(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112408)

(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112408)
(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410)

Engaged GLPARK 12/11/2024
(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112403)
Engaged GLPARK 12/11/2024 /
(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112408)

(1-GPM15112413),(2-GPM15112408)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 15 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 12 November, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM15112409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

18,935.54 FT

1 OKBOOMERNZ/L10 (54,187.50)
2 SOHO DOW JONES /L13 (89,737.50)
3 HOPPYS WAY NZ/L12 (76,683.37)

4 PAUL EDWARD /L10 (54,528.62)
5 GOODFELLAZ/L11 (68,336.25)

6 ACUTONZ/L13(91,172.50)

7 PAROQUET /L12 (78,421.50)
8 STAR CASINO NZ/L11 (56,362.50)

9 THE MIKI TAKER / L13 (93,653.62)
10 FRANCO ECUADOR NZ/L10 (46,385.99)

11 THOMSON BAY / L15 (103,601.62)
12 CORDERO/L12 (82,031.20)

13 TOMMY WATERHOUSE NZ /L10 (40,906.25)

14 HILLVIEW BONDI / L13 (94,290.37)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

15 HIGH PRICE / L9 (35,345.25)

15

Lindsay Harper

Lindsay Harper

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPM15112413)

Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 18,074.94 FT (1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409)

Mike Reed Emily Suvaljko 14,436.68 FT (1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112409),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112407)

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 13,585.28 FT (1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112409)

Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 12,256.20 FT (1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112409),(3-GPM151
12406)

Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 12,155.80 FT (1-GPM15112409),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12413),(4-GPM15112406)

Michael Munro Michael Munro 10,728.36 FT (1-GPM15112413),(2-GPM15112409)

Ray Williams Ryan Warwick 9,640.14 FT (1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409),(4-GPM15112410)

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 7,769.03 FT (1-GPM15112409),(2-GPM15112406)

Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 7,721.24 FT (1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409),(4-GPM15112406)

Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 6,283.36 FT (1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112409)

Trevor Wright Kyle Harper 4,876.99 FT (1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPM15112410)

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 3,844.96 FT (1-GPM15112410),(2-GPC15112411),(3-GPM151
12409)

Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 1,712.70 FT (1-GPM15112409),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112405)

Garry Sayers No Driver Listed 9,995.14 FT (1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPM151

12407),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPC15112411)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 15 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 12 November, 2024 8:30 am

GPM15112410 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

(Race Level 10)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

L5%

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 VENTURA NZ /L10 (48,375.00)
2 FLEUR DU MAQUIS / L11 (65,540.71)

3 STORMYSKYES /L11 (59,852.90)
4 OTIS/L12 (76,989.61)
5 STAR CASINO NZ /L11 (56,362.50)

6 FRANCO ECUADOR NZ /L10 (46,385.99)
7 ZEPHYRA/L10 (42,750.00)

8 TORPEDO ROCK / L10 (44,633.37)
9 SOHO GIGOLO / L10 (42,505.04)

10 DALVEY ROBYN NZ /L10 (43,384.50)
11 ROCK ME OVER / L15 (185,810.00)
12 LETS GET ROCKIN / L11 (68,349.94)
13 SOHO SANTORINI / L10 (45,125.00)

14 CHIVALRY NZ /L10 (42,750.00)

15 THOMSON BAY /L15 (103,601.62)
16 CORDERO/L12(82,031.20)

17 TOMMY WATERHOUSE NZ/L10 (40,906.25)

18 MAGNUS VICTOR/L10 (42,374.00)
19 MIDDLEPAGE /L15 (105,973.78)
20 NAVY STREET/L11 (60,369.87)

21 FIREROCKFIREROLL / L13 (99,045.00)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
22 TANTABIDDI /L8 (30,374.25)

23 HIGH PRICE / L9 (35,345.25)

24 CHACO EAGLE / L6 (13,500.00)
25 GOV STARZZZ /L8 (26,160.62)

26 TRAVELBAN /L8 (29,249.25)

27 ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L9 (39,441.00)
28 CHAMBRAY NZ /L8 (29,436.50)

28

Gary Hall Jnr
Bianca Ashcroft

Shane Steele
Dylan Egerton-Green
Ray Williams

Kim Prentice
Dylan Egerton-Green

Chris Beckett
Glenn Elliott

Gary Hall Jnr
Matthew Scott
Nathan Turvey
Kim Prentice

Lindsay Harper

Hayden Reeves

Trevor Wright
Gary Hall Snr

Aiden De Campo
Lindsay Harper
Karen Thompson

Giles Inwood

Kim Prentice
Garry Sayers

Tonia Stampalia
Cliff Woodworth

Kat Warwick

Dylan Egerton-Green

Debra Lewis

Gary Hall Jnr
Kyle Harper

Shane Steele
Dylan Egerton-Green
Ryan Warwick

Mitchell Miller
Dylan Egerton-Green

Emily Suvaljko
No Driver Listed

Gary Hall Jnr
Aiden De Campo
Emily Suvaljko
Mitchell Miller

Lindsay Harper

No Driver Listed
Kyle Harper

Gary Hall Jnr

Aiden De Campo
Lindsay Harper
Emily Suvaljko

No Driver Listed

Mitchell Miller
No Driver Listed

Vance Stampalia
Trent Wheeler

Trent Wheeler

Dylan Egerton-Green

Chris Lewis

18,573.09
13,317.00

10,612.80
9,749.04
9,640.14

7,721.24
7,630.43

7,269.47
7,252.00

6,888.58
6,885.46
6,552.30
6,299.12

6,298.55

6,283.36
4,876.99

3,844.96

3,612.51
1,395.90
1,039.50

922.20

15,150.42
9,995.14

9,332.02
8,141.60

6,776.86

3,378.39
1,942.24

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112407)

(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112413),(3-GPM151
12410)

(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112410)

(1-GPM15112406),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409),(4-GPM15112410)
(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12409),(4-GPM15112406)
(1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112403),(3-GPC151
12411),(4-GPM15112410),(5-GPM15112405)
(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112408)

(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPC151
12411)

(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPC15112411)

(1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12410),(4-GPM15112413)
(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112403)
(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112409)

(1-GPM15112405),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPM15112410)
(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPC15112411),(3-GPM151
12409)

(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPC15112411)

(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112410)

(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12413)
(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112410)

(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112408),(3-GPM151
12410)
(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410),(3-GPM151
12407),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPC15112411)
(1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112410)

(1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112408),(3-GPM151
12413)

Engaged PINJARA 11/11/2024 /
(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410)
(1-GPM15112408),(2-GPM15112410)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 15 November, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 12 November, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM15112413 3YO+ SS PACE (SS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND
(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 9%)
*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2503 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Driver Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Eligibilty ~ L5%$

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 12 November 2024. PREFERENCE to horses

already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 GEE HEZA SPORT NZ/L11 (65,762.50) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 43,637.80 20 (1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112413),(3-GPM151
2 ROCK ARTIST / L10 (42,750.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 22,487.86 10 (112-2);&151 12403),(2-GPM15112413)
3 OKBOOMER NZ/L10 (54,187.50) Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 18,935.54 10 (1-GPM15112403),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12406),(4-GPM15112409),(5-GPM15112413)
4 NORTHVIEW DANCE NZ / L8 (29,999.00) Giles Inwood Gary Hall Jnr 17,379.29 FT
5 FLEUR DU MAQUIS / L11 (65,540.71) Bianca Ashcroft Kyle Harper 13,317.00 10 (1-GPM15112404),(2-GPM15112413),(3-GPM151
6 ACUTO NZ/L13(91,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 12,155.80 40 (112-23&151 12409),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12413),(4-GPM15112406)
7 BELLISSIMO ACQUISTO NZ /L8 (30,375.00) Michael Brennan Gary Hall Jnr 11,782.38 FT
8 PAROQUET /L12 (78,421.50) Michael Munro Michael Munro 10,728.36 20 (1-GPM15112413),(2-GPM15112409)
9 LAMANDIER/L11 (61,551.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 10,086.60 20 (1-GPM15112407),(2-GPM15112413)
10 GOV STARZZZ /L8 (26,160.62) Cliff Woodworth Trent Wheeler 8,141.60 FT (1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112408),(3-GPM151
11 SOHO SANTORINI / L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 6,299.12 10 (112-23&151 12407),(2-GPM15112406),(3-GPM151
12410),(4-GPM15112413)
12 CHILLIN /L9 (34,371.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 6,187.36 FT
13 THE WILDCARD / L9 (33,524.62) David Young Aiden De Campo 4,628.99 FT
14 MY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ / L9 (34,499.00) Giles Inwood Chris Lewis 4,081.63 FT Engaged PINJARA 11/11/2024 /
(1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112413)
15 DUTY BOUND NZ /L9 (39,660.00) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak NS  3,665.20 FT
16 MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ/L11 (56,797.77) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 2,717.21 20 (1-GPM15112413),(2-GPC15112411)
17 MEGA MACH / L8 (30,022.25) Jason Woodworth Chris Voak 1,451.64 FT (1-GPC15112411),(2-GPM15112413)
18 NAVY STREET/L11 (60,369.87) Karen Thompson Emily Suvaljko 1,039.50 20 (1-GPM15112410),(2-GPM15112407),(3-GPM151
12413)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
19 SWANBOURNE SPUNK /L7 (19,858.62) Jeremy Thornton Corey Peterson 4,327.85 FT (1-GPM15112413),(2-GPM15112408)
19
Unique Nominations = 129
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466722312
KR (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
S L (Sara) Grout DRB 0417 819 554
D O (Darcy) Kulcsar DRB 0438 208 777
T (Toby) Lynn DRA 0411 749 842
KM (Kylah) Madden DRB 0436 020 994
A (Ajay) Markham DRB 0412 809 354
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303
AV (Abbey) Vidovich DRB 0459 968 282

Total Drivers on Report = 14



